# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alan Carter	08/20/2008
Stephen Whittaker	08/26/2008
Aminu Wada Maida	08/26/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ubiquisys Limited	
Street Address:	38-42 Newport Street	
City:	Swindon, Wiltshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SN1 3DR	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11801423

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510 663 1100
Email: kfarrell@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: Weaver Austin Villeneuve & Sampson LLP

Address Line 1: 500 12th Street
Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HASLP014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey K. Weaver

Total Attachments: 2

source=HASLP014\_Exec\_Assgmt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021643 FRAME: 0568

500668958

\$40 00 840 source=HASLP014\_Exec\_Assgmt#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021643 FRAME: 0569

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

### **BASESTATION MEASUREMENT MODES**

		DASESTATION MEASO	KENENI MOL	LS	
(Atty.	Docket No. H	IASLP014/P107464US00/DCO),	(check one)		
	which bea	I have executed a U.S. patent appars U.S. application No. 11/801,4 a U.S. provisional application. (Ad	23. (Not accompany	date herewith. (Adving)	ccompanying)
ackno		l valuable consideration, the recei undersigned inventor, hereby:	pt and sufficiency	of which is here	by
the en applic	ess at 38-42 Ne tire right, title ations based u	and transfer to Ubiquisys Limited, ewport Street, Swindon, Wiltshire and interest in any and all improve pon, and patents granted upon (in referenced application.	SN1 3DR, Unite rements and inven	d Kingdom ("AS; tions disclosed in	SIGNEE"),
2) resulti reissu		d request the Commissioner of Papplication or any division, contine ASSIGNEE.			
applic	m any acts whation, as well a	cute all papers and documents and ich are reasonably necessary in coas any derivative applications the atents resulting from such applications	onnection with the eof, foreign appli	prosecution of sa	aid
4) the AS invent	SSIGNEE, its s	e terms, covenants and conditions successors, assigns and other lega he inventor's heirs, legal represer	l representatives,	and shall be bind	he benefit of ing upon the
5) or und	Warrant and lerstanding tha	represent that I have not entered a t conflicts with this assignment.	and will not enter	into any assignme	ent, contract,
6) with re	Authorize an ecordal of this	d request my attorney/agent to insassignment.	sert above the app	lication No. in or	der to assist
	Signed on the	e date indicated beside my signatu	ire.		
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Alan Corter	Date	e: 26th Aug e: 26th Aug e: 26th Aug	gust 20 08
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Stanban Whitelean O	Date	e: 26th Am	2008
3)	Signature:	Stephen Whittaker	Date	e: 26th Ang	<i>শৈ</i> ত্ৰপ্ত
	Typed Name:	Aminu Wada Maida			

If signed outside the United States of America, have two witnesses who also sign below:

Signature: Printed Name: 1)

Date: 26 8 8 °

Signature: Printed Name: 2)

Revised 06/01, Assign US or Foreign No Notary

**RECORDED: 10/07/2008** 

**PATENT** REEL: 021643 FRAME: 0571